NEWSLETTER JULY 2023



Attention Bar Nunn Residents!

A Special Election will be held for the Dissolution of the Wardwell Water & Sewer District

Tuesday August 8, 2023

At the Wardwell Water & Sewer District Building

Your Vote will Determine the Dissolution of the Wardwell Water & Sewer District

If you have volunteered to make our world a better place, please join the Mayor & Council
For the Bar Nunn Community Volunteer Appreciation Day BBQ
Antelope Park Saturday July, 15, 2023 @ 11:00am-1:00pm



6th Annual Bar Nunn Fire Department Car Show July 22, 2023 Registration @ 7 am Antelope Park Show Opens at 10 am

The Bar Nunn Zoning & Planning Commission is Seeking Residents interested in serving on the Zoning & Planning Commission.

The Zoning and Planning Commission meets monthly on the 3rd Thursday of each month for discussion and approval of building & site plans for Bar Nunn. The position includes a monthly stipend of \$50 for each meeting attended. Interested residents are asked to submit a letter of interest to the Town Hall.

For further questions please contact the Town Hall at 307-237-7269.



Resident Reminder!

Burning of weeds & trash are not allowed within the Town limits
The Tree Farm is now open! Weather Permitting (Grass clippings Only!)
No Tree Branches or other Unwanted Refuse Materials

The Town of Bar Nunn Splash Pad is now Open! Hours of Operation: Daily 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

Unless, thunderstorms, rain, high winds, or equipment issues.